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For immediate release 
July 27, 1966 

H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $72 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended July 20. 

The principal net increases were $6l million in loans to transportation, 
communication, and other public utilities, $27 million each to petroleum refiners, 
and to manufacturers of "other" nondurable goods, and $25 million to the mining 
industry, vhich includes producers of petroleum and natural gas. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $45 million in loans to retail 
trade, and $23 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below: 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Outstanding 
July 20, 

Business of Borrower 1966B/ 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 
July 20, 

Business of Borrower 1966B/ 
July 13 * 
19662/ 

July 21, 
6-29-65* 
to 

7-20-662/ 

6-30-65 
to 

7-21-65 

* Durable goods manufacturing; 
Primary metals 1,070 + 2 + 288 - 15 - 19 
Machinery 3,658 + 10 + 961 +115 - 44 
Transportation equipment 1,579 + 13 + 485 + 52 + 28 
Other fabricated metal products 1,670 - 4 + 393 + 68 - 8 
Other durable goods 1,955 + 1 + 490 + 52 + 27 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, Including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

2,210 - 2 + 649 - 23 - 69 
2,151 - 14 + 422 + 52 + 35 
1,789 + 27 + 552 - 78 + 6 
2,097 - 23 + 430 - 38 - 36 
1,528 + 27 + 420 + 63 + 13 

3,962 + 25 + 6o4 +161 + 8 

1,183 + 9 + 174 + 35 - 30 
2,868 + 5 + 331 + 4o + 4 
3,486 - 45 + 481 - 34 -169 

6,446 + 61 + 1,286 +106 - 9 
2,716 — + 191 + 6 + 4 

438 - 5 - 377 - 26 - 67 

6,758 - 6 + 793 - 10 + 7 

47,564 + 81 + 8,573 +526 -319 
11.240 - 9 + 3,776 zJ2. 

58,804 + 72 +12,349 +517 -392 

£7 Preliminary. 
* Figures revised beginning June 29, 1966. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENTran JULY 20, 1966 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts P/ Boston 

New Phila- Cleve-
York delphia land 

(In 

572 29 173 
1,719 142 274 
772 34 193 
517 124 214 
835 58 117 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Ml tine - [Kansas 
spoils [ City Dallas San Fran-

cisco P/ 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

1,070 
3,658 
1,579 
1,670 
1,955 

(In millions of dollars) 

23 
151 
54 
69 
54 

15 20 1$ 
33 56 851 
21 36 248 
36 52 360 
46 62 284 

11 
49 
9 
27 
42 

7 
36 
5 
29 
36 

8 
17 
9 

32 
38 

23 
29 
17 
53 
62 

51 
301 
181 
157 
321 

2,210 
2,151 
1,789 
2,097 
1,528 -

67 
260 
10 
55 
109 

883 
1,059 
780 

1,373 
689 

65 
111 

g 

61 

96 
66 

196 
127 

33 
136 
6 
43 
30 

98 
126 
22 
40 
39 

373 
l?l 
348 
188 
231 

79 
70 
18 
27 
43 

47 
16 
28 
4 
32 

63 
11 
24 
12 
23 

43 
24 
96 
29 
33 

363 
81 
247 
70 
111 

3,962 29 2,433 37 144 3 49 545 30 5 140 404 143 

1,183 
2,868 
3,486 

196 
245 

551 
1,002 
986 

36 
125 
191 

25 
207 
236 

46 
109 
158 

39 
199 
262 

135 
332 
318 

50 
80 
134 

38 
38 
102 

44 
101 
197 

40 
137 
159 

102 
342 
498 

6,446 
2,716 

183 
78 

3,745 
681 

219 
150 

362 
228 

150 
168 

194 
219 

666 
143 

130 
125 

43 
45 

105 
112 

134 
371 

515 
396 

43 8 11 170 21 25 3 2 31 1 1 — - 12 161 

6,758 336 2,367 288 393 197 400 702 202 143 148 537 1,045 

47,564 
11,240 

2,007 
601 

21,134 
1,483 

1,788 
227 

3,249 
565 

1,233 
703 

1,915 
217 

6,084 
1.655 

1,127 
80 

655 
4l 

1,084 
ISO 

2,203 
212 

5,085 
5.286 

58,804 2,608 22,617 2,015 3,814 1,936 2,132 7,739 1,207 696 1,234 2,435 10,371 

pj Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank 
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