## FEDERAL RESERVE



## statistical release

For immediate release July 27, 1966

H. 12

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$72 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended July 20.

The principal net increases were \$61 million in loans to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, \$27 million each to petroleum refiners, and to manufacturers of "other" nondurable goods, and \$25 million to the mining industry, which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$45 million in loans to retail trade, and \$23 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

•									
		Change from	week ended	d Cumulative change					
•	Outstanding	·		6-29-65*	6-30-65				
	July 20,	July 13,*	July 21,	to	to				
Business of Borrower	1966 <u>P</u> /	1966P/	19651	7-20-66p/	7-21-65				
		(In million	ns of dollars	3)					
Durable goods manufacturing:									
Primary metals	1,070	+ 2	+ 288	- 15	- 19				
Machinery	3,658	+ 10	+ 961	+115	- 44				
Transportation equipment	1,579	+ 13	+ 485	+ 52	+ 28				
Other fabricated metal products	1,670	- 4	+ 393	+ 68	- 8				
Other durable goods	1,955	+ 1	+ 490	+ 52	+ 27				
Nondurable goods manufacturing:	•		•						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,210	- 2	+ 649	- 23	- 69				
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,151	- 14	+ 422	+ 52	+ 35				
Petroleum refining	1,789	+ 27	+ 552	- 78	+ 6				
Chemicals and rubber	2,097	- 23	+ 430	- 38	<b>-</b> 36				
Other nondurable goods	1,528	+ 27	+ 420	+ 63	+ 13				
Mining, including crude petroleum					•				
and natural gas	3,962	+ 25	+ 604	+161	+ 8				
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,183	+ 9	+ 174	+ 35	- 30				
Other wholesale	2,868	+ 5	+ 331	+ 40	+ 4				
Retail	3,486	- 45	+ 481	- 34	<b>-</b> 169				
Transportation, communication, and					,				
other public utilities	6.446	+ 61	+ 1,286	+106	<b>-</b> 9				
Construction	2,716		+ 191	+ 6	+ 4				
All other:	, ,		- <b>/-</b>		•				
Bankers acceptances	438	<b>-</b> 5	- 377	- 26	- 67				
All other types of business,	•	•	311		91				
mainly services	6,758	<u>- 6</u>	+ <u>793</u>	<u>- 10</u>	<u>+ 7</u>				
Total classified loans	47,564	+ 81	+ 8,573	+526	<b>-3</b> 19				
Total unclassified loans	11,240	<u>- 9</u>	+_3.776	<u>- 9</u>	<del>-</del> 73				
Total commercial and industrial									
loans	58,804	+ 72	+12,349	+517	-392				

p/ Preliminary.

<sup>\*</sup> Figures revised beginning June 29, 1966.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 20, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco P
Name of the second of the seco					(In	millions	of doll	ars)		1-7	7 0203	<del></del>	TOTALO E)
urable goods manufacturing:	3 070	000											
Primary metals Machinery	1,070	23	572	29	173	15	20	1 <b>3</b> 8	11	7	8	23	51
	3,658	151	1,719	142	274	33	56	851 .	49	36	17	29	301
Transportation equipment	1,579	54	772	34	193	21	36 52	248	9	5	ġ	17	181
Other fabricated metal products	1,670	69 54	517	124	214	36	52	360	27	<b>2</b> 9	32	53	157
Other durable goods	1,955	) 54	835	58	117	46	62	284	42	36	38	62	321
ondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,210	67	883	65	96	33	98	272	70	1. 7	63	1.0	2/2
Textiles, apparel, & leather	2,151	260	1,059	111	66	136	126	373 191	79 70	47 16	63	43	363
Petroleum refining	1,789	10	780	37	173	6	22	348	18	28	11 24	24	81
Chemicals and rubber	2,097	55	1,373	60	. 196	43	40	188	27	20 4	12	96	247
Other nondurable goods	1,528	109	689	61	127	30	39	231	43	32	23	29 33	70 111
Ğ						50	3)	-)-	+3	ےد	<b>-</b> 5	33	111
ining, including crude													
petroleum and natural gas	3,962	29	2,433	37	144	3	49	545	30	5	140	404	143
rade: Commodity dealers	1,183	77	551	36	05	46	20			_			
Other wholesale	2,868	196	1,002	125	25 207		39	135	50	<b>3</b> 8	44	40	102
Retail	3,486	245	986	191		109	199	332	80	38	101	137	342
. Ne CAIL	3,400	24)	900	191	236	158	262	<b>31</b> 8	134	102	197	159	498
ransportation, communication,													
& other public utilities	6,446	183	3,745	219	362	150	194	666	130	43	105	134	515
onstruction	2,716	78	681	150	228	168	219	143	125	45	112	371	396
ll other:								5		.,		21-	390
Bankers' acceptances	438	11	170	21	25	3	2	31	1	1		12	161
All other types of business,										_			202
mainly services	6,758	336	2,367	288	393	197	400	702	202	143	148	537	1,045
Total classified loans	47,564	2,007	21,134	1,788	3,249	1 000	3 035	C 001		<i>(</i>	01		
otal unclassified loans			• -		- •	1,233	1,915		1,127	655	1,084	2,203	5,085
Sour amoressitted todas	11,240	601	1,483	227	565	703	217	1,655	80	41	150	232	<b>5,2</b> 86
tal commercial and													
industrial loans	58,804	2,608	22,617	2,015	3,814	1 026	2 122	7 730	3 005	(0(	7 001	0 1.05	
	70,004	_,000	-2,011	وسارت	3,014	1,936	2,132	<b>7,73</b> 9	1,207	696	1,234	2,435	10,371

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St Lauis